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Congressional Candidate Table 8b

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 1995 - March 31, 1996

Candidate Name
PICKERING, CHARLES W "CHIP" JR
WATKINS, WESLEY WADE
ESTRUTH, JERRY THOMAS
CRAWFORD, BILL
BOX, GLENN E
DELAHUNT, WILLIAM D
WEXLER, ROBERT
BRADY, KEVIN
JONES, EMIL JR
PALMER, ALICE J
SESSIONS, PETER ANDERSON
TEAGUE, EDWARD B
REYES, SILVESTRE
BLANKENBAKER, VIRGINIA M
GRANGER, KAY
BOYD, F ALLEN JR
MORAN, JERRY
MACKAY, DWIGHT
GORDON, BARRY
ROGAN, JAMES E
SYBERT, RICHARD P
HOWARD, JO ANN
GUNN, FRANK MICHAEL
BENNETT, JOHN O Il
STODOLA, MARK
SHIMKUS, JOHN MONDY
TURNER, JAMES "JIM" W
DEGETTE, DIANA LOUISE
HENDERSON, DONALD BLANTON
KESSLER, TOMMY
BRIONES, DOLORES
BABIN, BRIAN
ABBOTT, JAMES W
SULLIVAN, PATRICK JAMES
DONOVAN, KATHLEEN A
HANCOCK, JUDITH L
ROTHMAN, STEVEN RICHARD
GIBBONS, JAMES A
GRABER, BENJAMIN "BEN"
THOMPSON, FRANCIS C
ROGERS, JOE
COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
PICARD, TYRON D
NODLER, GARY
HILL, RICK
DELANEY, ANN M
REID, FRANK MADISON llI
WEILAND, RICHARD PAUL
WEINSTEIN, PETER M
HEARD, B KEITH

State District

MS
OK
CA
MS
TX
MA
FL
TX
IL
IL
TX
MA
TX
IN
TX
FL
KS
MT
CA
CA
CA
TX
MS
NJ
AR
IL
TX
CcO
TX
TX
TX
TX
SD
CcOo
NJ
KS
NJ
NV
FL
LA
CcOo
LA
LA
MO
MT
IN
MD
SD
FL
MS

03
03
15
03
05
10
19
08
02
02
05
10
16
10
12
02
01
00
27
27
24
01
03
12
02
20
02
01
08
01
16
02
00
04
09
03
09
02
19
05
01
05
07
07
00
10
07
00
19
03

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/ Contributions
Challenger/Open From Individuals

Open $ 389,565
Open $ 305,235
Open $ 288,712
Open $ 280,517
Open $ 275,763
Open $ 275,308
Open $ 250,453
Open $ 243,769
Open $ 236,968
Open $ 231,820
Open $ 231,636
Open $ 199,596
Open $ 191,500
Open $ 169,816
Open $ 167,239
Open $ 164,006
Open $ 155,662
Open $ 155,485
Open $ 153,905
Open $ 153,623
Open $ 151,327
Open $ 150,095
Open $ 148,171
Open $ 147,790
Open $ 143,679
Open $ 142,326
Open $ 140,917
Open $ 138,597
Open $ 137,050
Open $ 134,907
Open $ 134,004
Open $ 132,340
Open $ 131,559
Open $ 131,215
Open $ 126,193
Open $ 125,873
Open $ 121,855
Open $ 118,981
Open $ 117,838
Open $ 115,500
Open $ 111,516
Open $ 110,596
Open $ 110,334
Open $ 108,898
Open $ 107,326
Open $ 107,257
Open $ 106,524
Open $ 106,012
Open $ 105,055
Open $ 104,040



